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Dual NRI Coin Kit for NGX 
Kit 26685003 and 26685005 

 

This kit contains the parts and instructions to install a second NRI coin acceptor 
in an NGX Mini 2 Jukebox. 

 

Tools Required     
#2 Phillips Head Screw driver, 11/32” Nut Driver 
 

Parts Included with this Kit (see page 3)  

Item Part # Description 
-03 -05 

Quan Quan 
1 41023309 BRKT & PANEL ASSY - 1BA, 2CA, CC 1 1 

2 40935204 BOX-COIN 1 1 

3 40992404 RETAINER-COIN BOX 1 1 

4 22132290 HARNESS-DUAL COIN (NRI) 1 1 

5 22325101 PLATE-MTG (NRI COIN) 1 1 

6 87842300 #6-32 NUT, KEPS HEX STD CSZP 4 1 

7 70134153 #6-32 X 1" PIN IN TORX SCREW 4 4 

8 22324501 WRENCH-LKEY PIN IN TORX T10 1 1 

9 87843000 #8-32 KEPS HEX MS NUT 2 4 

10 22178612 COIN ACPTR-NRI CAD 4 COIN 1 --- 

11 26685053 INST INSTR-KIT DUAL COIN NRI MINI2 1 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Dual Coin kit adds a second NRI coin acceptor and larger coin box to an NGX Mini 2 

Jukebox. 

 

Installation Instructions 
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1. Power off the jukebox. 

2. Remove the NGX Mini 2 currency panel as follows 

a. Unplug the harnessing from the bill acceptor, credit card reader, coin mech, and 

logo back light panel. 

b. Remove the credit card reader, coin mech, coin mech bezel and bracket. 

c. Remove the (4) Hex head screws holding the currency panel to the NGX Mini 2 

door. Carefully remove the currency panel door from the front of the Mini 2. 

d. Remove the bill acceptor or bill acceptor block out plate from the currency panel. 

3. Replace the single coin acceptor Graphic Panel with the dual coin acceptor Graphic 

Panel. 

a. Remove the (2) hex nuts then remove the graphic back light panel, clear spacer 

panel, and graphic insert from the original currency panel. 

b. Remove the hex nut holding the clamp on the logo back light panel. Remove the 

back light panel and LED strip. 

c. Remove any other nuts and cable clamps on the back of the currency panel. 

Carefully lift off the spacer panel. 

d. Transfer the items from step 3a, 3b and 3c to the new currency panel (item 1). 

Install them in the reverse order.  

e. Remove the protective film from the front of the new graphic panel. 

f. Install the new currency panel into the NGX Mini 2 door. Secure with the (4) 

screws from step 2c. 

g. Install the coin box retainer bracket (item 3) using (2) #8-32 nuts (item 9). 

h. Reinstall the coin mech, credit card reader, bill acceptor or bill acceptor block out 

plate. Install the second coin mech using mounting plate, Torx screws and (4) nuts 

(items 5, 6, and 7). 

i. Reconnect the wire harnessing to all components except the coin mechs. Using 

the new dual coin mech harness (item 4), connect the harness to both coin mechs. 

j. Disconnect the COINS plug from the core computer. Position it out of the way. 

k. Route the dual coin mech harness up through the wire clamps into the jukebox 

cabinet and plug it into the COINS connector on the core computer. 

4. Inspect all wiring to be sure connectors are properly installed and there are no pinched 

wires. Ensure all components are properly reinstalled. 

5. Power up the jukebox. 

Test the coin mechs by going to the Credit Device Test screen in the Service Mode. Drop coins 

through both coin mechs and confirm the correct credit is recognized for each coin.  
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Logo back light panel 

Spacer panel 

Graphic back light panel 

Graphic and clear spacer 



AMI ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK LLC, 4147 Eastern Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49508 

 

  


